
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-648A

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:3/21/2016 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:5/24/2016 5/24/2016

Title: Change Order No. 2 to the contract with Layne Inliner, LLC, for stormwater pipeline repair utilizing
cured in place pipelining.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Change Order 2 with Layne Inliner LLC, 2. Change Order No 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of County Commissioners5/24/2016 1 Pass

Subject:
Change Order No. 2 to the contract with Layne Inliner, LLC, for stormwater pipeline repair utilizing
cured in place pipelining.
Recommended Action:
Approve and execute Change Order No. 2 with Layne Inliner, LLC, for stormwater pipeline repair
utilizing cured in place pipelining.  Chairman to sign and Clerk of Circuit Court to attest.

Contract no. 134-0177-CP(DF), PID no. 002064A, in the amount of $800,000.00, through July 22,
2017.
Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality

4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
Change order no. 2 exercises the first and final term extension for three hundred sixty five (365)
consecutive calendar days, from July 23, 2016 to July 22, 2017.  All unit prices, terms and conditions
remain the same as awarded.  As the upset limit of the extension period was not expressed in the
original agreement, this extension requires Board of County Commissioner (Board) approval.

Background Information:
The Board awarded this contract on May 20, 2014 and subsequently approved change order no. 1 on
September 10, 2015.

The purpose of this contract is to rehabilitate stormwater pipe utilizing cured in place pipelining at
various locations throughout the County.  Work is issued on a work order basis and is initiated as

Pinellas County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-648A, Version: 1

required.  The requested amount for the extension period is based on known anticipated work
required through the end of the agreement term.

Fiscal Impact:
Original estimated total expenditure not to exceed: $1,386,337.61
Increase due to change order no. 1:                         $   468,002.03
Increase due to change order no. 2:                         $   800,000.00
Revised estimated total expenditure:                        $2,654,339.64

Staff Member Responsible:

Pick Talley, Director, Public Works
Rahim Harji, P.E., Stormwater and Vegetation Management Division Manager, Public Works
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Change Order No. 2

Pinellas County Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

